ORG13XX Series Datasheet
Fully Integrated GPS Antenna Modules
Document number: 31086 For technical questions contact: info@origingps.com www.origingps.com
Revision: C00
23-11-09
- 1 -
Fully Integrated GPS Modules
 Including Antenna

23-11-09
- 31 -
11. Ordering Information
ORG – 1300 - R01 – TR
            13XX    XXX      XX
TR = Tape & Reel
Delivery option {
UAR = Demo Board
Firmware configuration (Table 12-2)
Antenna options (Table 12-1)
ORG13XX Series Datasheet
Fully Integrated GPS Antenna Modules
Document number: 31086 For technical questions contact: info@origingps.com www.origingps.com
Revision: C00
23-11-09
- 32 -
12. Design-In Checklist
Following the Design-In Checklist when developing applications with the ORG13XX series GPS
antenna modules is highly recommended to reduce design risks.
12.1. Module selection
ORG13XX series modules have been intentionally designed to allow GPS functionality to be
optimally tailored to application specific environment.
Changing between the different modules is easy, due to the same footprint and pin-out.
Does the application demand for ultra low profile GPS antenna module?
Is the GPS module placed in line of sight with GPS satellites?
 Select ORG1300 for ultra-low profile solution.
Does the application demand for standard positioning and navigation, including indoor tracking?
 Select ORG1315 for high-sensitivity solution.
Does the application demand for module installation position with limited GPS satellite visibility?
 Select ORG1318 for ultra-sensitivity solution.
Table 12- 1: Antenna options
2. Averaging of 5 SV’s with highest C/N0 @ -130dBm, HDOP <1.5
3. Footprint and pinout are the same.
 ORG1300 ORG1315 ORG1318